MUR1640CT-FCT-DC
1 / 4 www.yfwdiode.com
ULTRAFST RECOVERY RECTIFIERS
Reverse Voltage -400 V
Forward Current - 16 A
FEATURES
 High speed switching capability
 High current capability

RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Marking on the body
Ordering information
Part Number Package Unit Weight Base Quantity Delivery mode
MUR1640CT TO-220AB 0.07oz(1.96g) 50 pcs / tube 1000pcs/box 5000pcs/carton
MUR1640FCT TO-220F  0.06oz(1.74g) 50 pcs / tube 1000pcs/box 5000pcs/carton
MUR1640DC TO-263 0.04oz(1.16g) 50 pcs / tube 1000pcs/box 5000pcs/carton
MUR1640DC-R TO-263 0.04oz(1.16g) 800 pcs / reel 800pcs/box4000pcs/carton
Note: For Halogen Free molding compound, add "H" suffix to part number above.
8.3ms Single Half Sine Wave
JEDEC Method
TA=125℃